
Govemment Of India 

To 

No: SB/IPPB/Ch VI/2 

The Postmaster, Dhenkanal HO/Angul HO 

All the SPMs/BPMs under Dhenkanal Division 

The ASP(U/C), Angul (East) Sub Division 

All IPs under Dhenkanal Division 

Sub Division 

Angul East 

Angul West 

Talcher 

Dhenkanal 

Sub: Holding of Premium A/c opening, POSA linkage &% BSSY (Bharat Sugam 
Suraksha Yatra) drive on 

09.02.2026 & 10.02.2026 -reg. 

Kamakhyanagar 

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, it has been decided by the competent authority to 

hold one IPPB Premium A/c opening, POSA 1inkage & BSSY (Bharat Sugamn 
Suraksha Yatra) drive on 

09.02.2026 & 10.02.2026. 
In this connection, the Sub Division-wise target fixed by RO is 

furnished as under. 

Copy to: 

Division Total 

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POST 
OFFICES 

92 

DHENKANAL DIVISION, DHENKANAL 
-759001 

06762-225676 D dodhenkanal.od@indiapost.gov.in 

Total Access 
Points (APs) 

119 

105 

112 

119 

547 

#02 IPPB Premium A/c 
opening per End User/ 
AP 09.02.2026 & 
10.2026 

184 

238 

210 

*********4***** 

224 

238 

1094 

184 

238 

#02 (Bharat #02 POSA linkage per 
End Suraksha User Sugam 09.02.2026 Yatra) per End User / 

AP 09.02.2026 & 10.2026 

10.2026 

210 

224 

Regd./Email/ WhatsApp 

Dated at Dhenkanal the 05.02.2026 

238 

1094 

BSSY 

184 

India Post. 

238 

210 

224 

238 

1094 

All end users are requested to chalk out plan accordingly so as to tap maximum business on the day 

of maha login. AIl SDHs/OS (mails) are requested to monitor the transactions made by the end users of Branch 
Post Offices and Sub Post Offices under their jurisdiction and submit report to this office for review of 
Competent Authority. AI1 PM/SPMs should bring this letter to the notice of their GDS/Dept. Postmen 
staff for their information and necessary action. 

AP 
& 

Supdt. 
Dhenkanal Division 
Dhenkanal-759001 

1. The Sr. Manager, IPPB, Angul/Dhenkanal Branch for information and necessary action. 
Supdt. of Post Offices 
Dhenkanal Division 
Dhenkanal-759001 
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