



डाक विभाग: भारत
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA
डाकघर अधीक्षक का कार्यालय
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES
देंकानाल मंडल, देंकानाल - ७५९००१
DHENKANAL DIVISION, DHENKANAL - 759001
☎ 06762-225676 ✉ dodhenkanal.od@indiapost.gov.in



Regd./Email/WhatsApp

To
The Postmaster, Dhenkanal HO/Angul HO
All the SPMs/BPMs under Dhenkanal Division
The ASP(I/C), Angul (East) Sub Division
All IPs under Dhenkanal Division

No: SB/IPPB/Ch VI/2
Sub: Holding of Premium A/c opening, POSA linkage & BSSY (Bharat Sugam Suraksha Yatra) drive on 09.02.2026 & 10.02.2026 -reg.

Dated at Dhenkanal the 05.02.2026

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, it has been decided by the competent authority to hold one IPPB Premium A/c opening, POSA linkage & BSSY (Bharat Sugam Suraksha Yatra) drive on 09.02.2026 & 10.02.2026.

In this connection, the Sub Division-wise target fixed by RO is furnished as under.

Sub Division	Total Access Points (APs)	#02 IPPB Premium A/c opening per End User / AP 09.02.2026 & 10.2026	#02 BSSY (Bharat Sugam Suraksha Yatra) per End User / AP 09.02.2026 & 10.2026	#02 POSA linkage per End User / AP 09.02.2026 & 10.2026
Angul East	92	184	184	184
Angul West	119	238	238	238
Dhenkanal	105	210	210	210
Kamakhyanager	112	224	224	224
Talcher	119	238	238	238
Division Total	547	1094	1094	1094

All end users are requested to chalk out plan accordingly so as to tap maximum business on the day of maha login. All SDHs/OS (mails) are requested to monitor the transactions made by the end users of Branch Post Offices and Sub Post Offices under their jurisdiction and submit report to this office for review of Competent Authority. **All PM/SPMs should bring this letter to the notice of their GDS/Dept. Postmen staff for their information and necessary action.**

[Signature]
05-02-2026
Supdt. of Post Offices
Dhenkanal Division
Dhenkanal-759001

Copy to:-

1. The Sr. Manager, IPPB, Angul/Dhenkanal Branch for information and necessary action.

[Signature]
05-02-2026
Supdt. of Post Offices
Dhenkanal Division
Dhenkanal-759001